PUBLIC NOTICE OF MEETING

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT the Governing Board of Hellsgate Fire District, pursuant to A.R.S. 38-431.09, hereby gives notice that it will hold its regular meetings on the following dates for 2023, at the following time and place:

DATE: The third Wednesday of each month unless otherwise noted.

PLACE AND TIME:

January 18th, 2023 – 5:30 p.m.

Fire Station 21 at 80 S. Walters Lane, Star Valley, Arizona

February 15th, 2023 – 5:30 p.m.

Fire Station 21 at 80 S. Walters Lane, Star Valley, Arizona

March 15th, 2023 – 5:30 p.m.

Fire Station 21 at 80 S. Walters Lane, Star Valley, Arizona

April 19th, 2023 – 5:30 p.m.~ 1st Budget Hearing

Fire Station 21 at 80 S. Walters Lane, Star Valley, Arizona

May 17th, 2023 – 5:30 p.m.~ 2nd Budget Hearing

Fire Station 21 at 80 S. Walters Lane, Star Valley, Arizona

June 21th, 2023 – 5:30 p.m.~ Budget Adoption

Fire Station 21 at 80 S. Walters Lane, Star Valley, Arizona

July 19th, 2023 - 5:30 p.m.

Fire Station 21 at 80 S. Walters Lane, Star Valley, Arizona

August 16th, 2023 – 5:30 p.m.

Fire Station 21 at 80 S. Walters Lane, Star Valley, Arizona

September 20th, 2023 – 5:30 p.m.

Fire Station 21 at 80 S. Walters Lane, Star Valley, Arizona

October 18th, 2023 – 5:30 p.m. Fire Station 21 at 80 S. Walters Lane, Star Valley, Arizona

November 15th, 2023 – 5:30 p.m. Fire Station 21 at 80 S. Walters Lane, Star Valley, Arizona

December 20th, 2023 – 5:30 p.m. Fire Station 21 at 80 S. Walters Lane, Star Valley, Arizona

Notices and Agendas of such meetings will be posted at: Fire Station 21, 80 S. Walters Lane Star Valley, AZ Town of Star Valley Office, 3675 W. Hwy 260 Star Valley, AZ Hellsgate Web Site, hellsgatefire.org or hellsgatefire.com

Copies of agendas for regular and special meetings and executive sessions may be obtained at: Fire Station 21. 80 S. Walters Lane. Star Valley, AZ 85541

The respective agenda will be available to the public at such location not less than 24 hours prior to a meeting, unless the meeting covers an emergency as provided in A.R.S. 38-431.02

Executive sessions may be held by the Governing Board Meeting provided in A.R.S. 38-431.03. Notice of executive sessions will also be posted at the posting place as provided in A.R.S. 38-431.02.

This notice shall be effective for the period commencing the date hereof and termination the date a superseding notice is filed with the Board of Supervisors and posted at the place of posting mentioned above.

Chairperson
BY:
Hellsgate Fire District
DATED this 14 th day of December 2022